
ST. FRANCIS' HIGH SCHOOL, HAYATABAD, PESHAWAR. 
Syllabus for Second Term Examination, 2025-2026. 

Class – Nine 

Chemistry: 
Chapters:  3, 4, 5, 6 & 7 
(Exercises of mentioned chapters are also included). 
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Computer Science: 
 Chapter 2: Fundamentals of Operating System
 Chapter 3: Office automation
 Chapter 4: Data communication

Pakistan Studies: 
 Chapter 1: Ideological Basis of Pakistan
 Chapter 2: Making of Pakistan
 Chapter 3: Land of Pakistan

English: 
Literature: 
Unit 1: Hazrat Muhammad the Model of Tolerance  Unit 2: Iqbal’s Message to Youth  
Unit 3: Quaid- A Great Leader  Unit 5: The Madina Charter  
Unit 6: Nasiruddin   Unit 7: The Two Bargains  
Unit 9: The Fantastic Shoemaker   Unit 10: Technology in Everyday Life 
Poems: 
Unit 4: The Daffodils Unit 8: ‘Hope is the Thing with Feathers’ 
Unit 12: The Old Woman  
Grammar: Parts of Speech, Active//Passive, Tenses, Letters, Applications, Stories, Translation, Proverbs 

Physics: 
Chapters 1–7

Biology: 
Chapters 1–7

Mathematics:
Units 1 – 6  Matrices to Algebraic Manipulation 
Units 10 – 14  Congruent Triangles to Ratio and Proportion 
Units 17 Practical Geometry ( Exercise # 17.1 & 17.2 ) 
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 الجزء الثالث : من ھدی الحد�ث
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Date Sheet | Class 9 
Date Day  Subject 

6th December Saturday Physics 
7th December SUNDAY 
8th December Monday Chemistry 
9th December Tuesday Pakistan Studies 
10th December Wednesday STUDY DAY 
11th December Thursday Mutala e Quran 
12th December Friday STUDY DAY 
13th December Saturday Biology / Computer Science 
14th December SUNDAY 
15th December Monday Urdu 
16th December Tuesday STUDY DAY 
17th December Wednesday Mathematics 
18th December Thursday English 
19th December Friday STUDY DAY 
20th December Saturday Islamiyat 
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